The CabinetCommittees Wing is responsible for convening, 
and conducting meetings of the above fora, recording their minutes, 
monitoring/implementation of their decisions and maintaining the 
relevant record. 

During the financial year 2017-18, forty eight (48) meetings 
were held, wherein two hundred and sixty two (262) Summaries 
submitted by different Ministries/Divisions were considered and three 
hundred and eleven (311) decisions were taken. Details of the 
meetings of the above fora and their decisions are as under: 

Sr.No. Name of the Forum Number of 
Meetings 

Number of Decisions 
Taken 

1. National Economic Council (NEC) 02 09 

2. Executive Committee of the

[...]

the light of PPRA Ordinance, 2002, Public Procurement Rules, 
2004 and the relevant regulations made thereunder. The reply 
furnished by PPRA in response to all online queries is also visible 
to general public for their guidance as well. During the period from 
5th July, 2017 to 23rd June, 2018, two hundred and nineteen (219) 
online queries were responded by thePPRA as per following: 

Months 
Online queries reply by 

PPRA 

July-17 19 

August-17 19 

September-17 24 

October-17 18 

November-17 21 

December-17 33 

January-18 13 

February-18 19 

March-18 22